
For: April 01, 2021 to March 31, 2022

SALES SCHEDULE
Kootenay

Report Date 2021/03/17
BCTS Websites: Timber Sale Notices http://www23.for.gov.bc.ca/notices/init.do

http://www.for.gov.bc.ca/BCTS/wap/bcts02TSL Bid Results:

TSL # Blks Geographic Location Category Merch 

Area (ha)

 Piece SizeTerm 

(Months)

Yarding System Harvest ConsiderationsSpecies CompositionCert 

Status

Silviculture SystemTotal Sale 

Volume (m3)

Business Area:    Kootenay       Field Team:    Arrow

Fiscal 2022/Q1 - Apr 1 to Jun 30, 2021

A95412  2 Nelway / Rosebud A  80.1  0.45 21 Ground Machine Free ZoneSFI CCRES 19,301 Pl  37   L  27   F  09

 B  09   C  08   E  05

TA0330  8 Snow 2 A  124.8  0.81 24 Ground

Skyline

Cable

Helicopter

Machine Free Zone

No Special Conditions

Riparian Management Zone

SFI  60,505  F  44   C  23   S  09

 H  09   L  05  Pl  02

Quarter Total:   204.9  79,806

Fiscal 2022/Q2 - Jul 1 to Sep 30, 2021

TA0382  5 Big Sheep West II 2  146.2  0.53 27 Cable

Ground

Machine Free Zone

Riparian Management Zone

Special Management Zone

SFI  42,238  F  32   C  22  Pl  15

 L  11   S  09   H  04

TA1130  4 Mt. Sentinel A  60.3  0.42 18 Ground Machine Free Zone

No Special Conditions

SFI RETEN/ CCRES 10,947  F  39   L  20  Pl  19

 C  15   H  02   E  02

Quarter Total:   206.5  53,184

Fiscal 2022/Q3 - Oct 1 to Dec 31, 2021

TA0331  3 North Ritchie A  63.6  0.32 21 Ground Machine Free Zone

Riparian Management Zone

SFI  27,690 Pl  50   L  26   C  08

 F  07   S  06   H  03

TA1021  3 McCormick creek A  52.3  0.60 19 Ground

Cable

SFI CCRES 19,551  F  46   C  32   H  10

 L  08  Pl  04   S  01

Quarter Total:   115.9  47,241

Fiscal 2022/Q4 - Jan 1 to Mar 31, 2022

A93872  4 East Barnes - Ryder Creek A  107.1  0.71 22 Ground

Cable

Machine Free Zone

Riparian Management Zone

SFI  43,190  S  47   B  47   C  06

Quarter Total:   107.1  43,190

 634.4Management Unit Total:  223,422

Sales Schedule Page 1 of 5

© 2016 Trimble ForestryVersion: 2019-06-23

Click here to view the Sales Schedule on Google Earth

https://www.for.gov.bc.ca/ftp/TKO/external/!publish/Google_earth/Sales_Schedule/TKO_SalesSchedule_2021_2022.kml


For: April 01, 2021 to March 31, 2022

SALES SCHEDULE
Kootenay

Report Date 2021/03/17
BCTS Websites: Timber Sale Notices http://www23.for.gov.bc.ca/notices/init.do

http://www.for.gov.bc.ca/BCTS/wap/bcts02TSL Bid Results:

TSL # Blks Geographic Location Category Merch 

Area (ha)

 Piece SizeTerm 

(Months)

Yarding System Harvest ConsiderationsSpecies CompositionCert 

Status

Silviculture SystemTotal Sale 

Volume (m3)

Business Area:    Kootenay       Field Team:    Boundary

Fiscal 2022/Q1 - Apr 1 to Jun 30, 2021

TA0231  4 Hoodoo Lake A  136.9  0.32 20 Ground Machine Free Zone

Riparian Management Zone

Standard Practice

SFI CCRES 28,327 Pl  59   F  16   L  11

 B  08   S  05   C  01

TA0486  3 Oulette A  78.3  0.30 15 Ground Machine Free Zone

Riparian Management Zone

Standard Practice

SFI CCRES 11,589  F  52  Pl  32   L  15

 B  01    

Quarter Total:   215.1  39,916

Fiscal 2022/Q2 - Jul 1 to Sep 30, 2021

A94326  11 Gloucester - South A  217.7  0.39 23 Ground No Special ConditionsSFI CLEAR/ CCRES 61,128  L  30   F  24  Pl  22

 S  05  Pw  04   C  03

TA0222  6 Rock Candy - North 2  122.6  0.37 16 Ground Standard PracticeSFI  35,791  S  22   L  22  Pl  16

 B  14   F  09   C  08

Quarter Total:   340.3  96,919

Fiscal 2022/Q3 - Oct 1 to Dec 31, 2021

A93591  4 North Granby A  190.5  0.31 22 Ground

Cable

No Special ConditionsSFI CCRES 40,718 Pl  54   F  22   L  17

 C  04   S  02  

TA0487  7 Crouse Creek A  129.2  0.51 15 Ground Machine Free Zone

Riparian Management Zone

Special Management Zone

Standard Practice

SFI CCRES 28,813  F  60   L  18  Pl  13

 S  07   B  01  

Quarter Total:   319.7  69,531

Fiscal 2022/Q4 - Jan 1 to Mar 31, 2022

TA0719  11 Arthurs Creek South A  238.5  0.27 24 Cable

Ground

Machine Free Zone

Riparian Management Zone

Standard Practice

Wildlife Management Zone

SFI CCRES 62,583 Pl  69   L  12   F  07

 S  04   C  02   B  02

TA1413  4 Dear Creek A  83.4  0.41 19 Ground

Cable

Standard PracticeSFI  18,418  F  41   L  24  Pl  23

 S  06   C  04  At  01

Quarter Total:   321.9  81,001

 1,197.0Management Unit Total:  287,366

Sales Schedule Page 2 of 5

© 2016 Trimble ForestryVersion: 2019-06-23



For: April 01, 2021 to March 31, 2022

SALES SCHEDULE
Kootenay

Report Date 2021/03/17
BCTS Websites: Timber Sale Notices http://www23.for.gov.bc.ca/notices/init.do

http://www.for.gov.bc.ca/BCTS/wap/bcts02TSL Bid Results:

TSL # Blks Geographic Location Category Merch 

Area (ha)

 Piece SizeTerm 

(Months)

Yarding System Harvest ConsiderationsSpecies CompositionCert 

Status

Silviculture SystemTotal Sale 

Volume (m3)

Business Area:    Kootenay       Field Team:    East Kootenay

Fiscal 2022/Q1 - Apr 1 to Jun 30, 2021

A93167  5 Semlin Creek A  160.5  0.30 18 Ground Machine Free Zone

Standard Practice

SFI CCRES 52,218 Pl  77   L  12   S  07

 B  03    

A95367  4 Cabin Cut Off A  116.6  0.43 19 Ground Machine Free Zone

Standard Practice

SFI CCRES 41,474  S  48  Pl  31   B  16

 L  03   H  01   F  01

Quarter Total:   277.1  93,692

Fiscal 2022/Q2 - Jul 1 to Sep 30, 2021

TA0167  2 Mark Creek A  39.7  0.29 12 Ground Standard PracticeSFI CCRES 10,593 Pl  86   B  08   S  06

TA0548  3 Colvalli 2  198.8 12 Ground Winter Harvest OnlySFI CCRES 22,229  F  45  Pl  23   L  21

Py  12

TA0904  3 Lavington Fire 1 A  350.0 24 Ground Fire Salvage

Machine Free Zone

SFI CCRES/ CLEAR 61,000 Pl  60   L  25   S  13

 B  01

TA0906  4 Lavington Fire 2 A  266.8 24SFI  54,900  F  42   L  29  Pl  25

 S  04

Quarter Total:   855.3  148,722

Fiscal 2022/Q3 - Oct 1 to Dec 31, 2021

A95528  4 Rocky Creek A  95.7  0.42 12 Ground Riparian Management Zone

Standard Practice

SFI  18,024  F  64   L  33  Pl  02

Py  01    

Quarter Total:   95.7  18,024

 1,228.1Management Unit Total:  260,438

Sales Schedule Page 3 of 5

© 2016 Trimble ForestryVersion: 2019-06-23



For: April 01, 2021 to March 31, 2022

SALES SCHEDULE
Kootenay

Report Date 2021/03/17
BCTS Websites: Timber Sale Notices http://www23.for.gov.bc.ca/notices/init.do

http://www.for.gov.bc.ca/BCTS/wap/bcts02TSL Bid Results:

TSL # Blks Geographic Location Category Merch 

Area (ha)

 Piece SizeTerm 

(Months)

Yarding System Harvest ConsiderationsSpecies CompositionCert 

Status

Silviculture SystemTotal Sale 

Volume (m3)

Business Area:    Kootenay       Field Team:    Kootenay Lake

Fiscal 2022/Q1 - Apr 1 to Jun 30, 2021

TA0654  2 Kokanee-Sunset 2  45.3  0.78 18 Cable

Ground

Machine Free Zone

Riparian Management Zone

Standard Practice

SFI CCRES 20,123  C  31   H  29   F  22

Pl  06   S  04  Pw  02

TA1464  3 Hawkins - Canuck Creek A  91.8  0.29 12 Ground Fire Salvage

Machine Free Zone

Standard Practice

SFI CCRES 29,226 Pl  49   L  30   S  09

 B  06  Pw  02   H  02

Quarter Total:   137.1  49,349

Fiscal 2022/Q2 - Jul 1 to Sep 30, 2021

TA1039  2 Kaslo-Murray Creek 2  31.8  0.71 18 Ground

Cable

Machine Free Zone

Riparian Management Zone

Standard Practice

SFI CCRES 16,490  F  29   C  27   H  14

 S  12   L  10   B  05

TA1587  3 Lake Creek and Duncan 

Westside

A  124.7 24 Cable

Ground

Skyline

Machine Free Zone

Standard Practice

SFI CCRES 34,800  F  35   H  27   C  23

 L  15  

Quarter Total:   156.5  51,290

Fiscal 2022/Q3 - Oct 1 to Dec 31, 2021

TA1094  5 Kaslo-Southeast Holmes A  84.7  0.67 24 Ground

Cable

Skyline

Machine Free Zone

Riparian Management Zone

Standard Practice

SFI CCRES 33,085  B  28   H  22   S  18

 C  15   F  08   L  05

Quarter Total:   84.7  33,085

Fiscal 2022/Q4 - Jan 1 to Mar 31, 2022

TA1474  2 Hawkins - West Yahk A  76.4  0.40 15 Skyline

Cable

Ground

Machine Free Zone

Standard Practice

SFI CCRES 28,194 Pl  74   L  17   F  07

 S  01  

Quarter Total:   76.4  28,194

 454.7Management Unit Total:  161,918

Business Unit Total:  3,514.2  933,144

 3,514.2Grand Total:  933,144

Sales Schedule Page 4 of 5

© 2016 Trimble ForestryVersion: 2019-06-23



For: April 01, 2021 to March 31, 2022

SALES SCHEDULE
Kootenay

Report Date 2021/03/17
BCTS Websites: Timber Sale Notices http://www23.for.gov.bc.ca/notices/init.do

http://www.for.gov.bc.ca/BCTS/wap/bcts02TSL Bid Results:

TSL # Blks Geographic Location Category Merch 

Area (ha)

 Piece SizeTerm 

(Months)

Yarding System Harvest ConsiderationsSpecies CompositionCert 

Status

Silviculture SystemTotal Sale 

Volume (m3)

Legend:

  Silviculture System:

  CCRES:   Clearcut with Reserves  CLEAR:    Clearcut COPPI:        Coppice                   

   IMCUT:  Intermediate Cut PATCT:     Patch Cut RETEN:       Retention

   SEEDT:    Seed Tree System       SELEC:     Selection System    SHELT:        Shelterwood System  

      

 Category:

A:  Any/All Registrant Categories

2:  Milling

  Grayed-out Rows: Licence is Sold

  Est:  Estimated Volume

 Piece Size:

     Interior - Avg/Vol Tree

     Coastal - Avg 10m Log Size

 Certification Status:

CSA: Canadian Standards Association

FSC: Forest Stewardship Council

ISO: ISO 14001 Registration Only

SFI: Sustainable Forest Initiative

Filters:

Business Area: Kootenay Field Team: All Start Fiscal Year:    2022 Start Quarter:  1

Sales Schedule Page 5 of 5

© 2016 Trimble ForestryVersion: 2019-06-23


